
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/055219-2025 

Tender

25098 Provision for Fire Safety Equipment Services

Cambridgeshire County Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-055219
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05972a (view related notices)
Published 10 September 2025, 9:15am

Scope 

Description

To provide a full and comprehensive supply, install and maintenance services of Fire
safety equipment for Cambridgeshire County Council's property portfolio.

Total value (estimated)

£80,000 excluding VAT

£96,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

5 January 2026 to 31 December 2027

1 year, 11 months, 27 days

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/055219-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/055219-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05972a


Page 2 to 4

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

24951210 - Fire-extinguisher powder

24951220 - Fire-extinguisher agents

45343200 - Firefighting equipment installation work

50413000 - Repair and maintenance services of checking apparatus

45343220 - Fire-extinguishers installation work

39525400 - Fire blankets

Contract locations

UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)



Page 3 to 4

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

26 September 2025, 12:00am

Tender submission deadline

8 October 2025, 12:00am

Submission address and any special instructions

Tender must be submitted electronically through our e-tendering system.

More details can be found here:
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=5e8d1b00-8c8d-
f011-813a-005056b64545

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Award Criteria Price 60.00%
Award Criteria Quality 40.00%

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=5e8d1b00-8c8d-f011-813a-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=5e8d1b00-8c8d-f011-813a-005056b64545


Page 4 to 4

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Cambridgeshire County Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PJVB-3262-VGVJ

New Shire Hall

Huntingdon

PE28 4YE

United Kingdom

Contact name: Samantha Hastings

Email: Samantha.Hastings@cambridgeshire.gov.uk

Website: https://www.cambridgeshire.gov.uk/

Region: UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Samantha.Hastings@cambridgeshire.gov.uk
https://www.cambridgeshire.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Cambridgeshire County Council


		2026-02-23T20:25:22+0000
	TCPDF




